COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to SHARON AHEARN _

ADORESS OF SATELLITE SITE

{MAXINIIM CAPACITY)

ESSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site{s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in & conspicuous place in the facility. PW 828 - 01/11

PR Chan CPAR P GACHCL Y.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

JAN 2 6 2012 FAX: (717)783-5662

Ms. Sharon Ahearn, Owner
Adult Personal Care Home
44 Broad Street

Pittston, Pennsylvania 18640

Dear Ms. Ahearn:

As a resuit of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
December 8, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Mw et

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1 of 13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CUREENT LICENSE NUMBER
Adult Personal Car home, 44 Broad Street Pittston, PA. 18640 _ 243860
INSPECTICN DATES (Include all dates of the ingpection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/06/2011 ' Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce chylan) ‘

Sha o Ly /@%xﬁ&#ﬁ/‘
DATE .

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

J 97- -2 CORRECTION
o Year T e Aol |5t
I

PLAN OF CORRECTION
- DATE (include a step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION ' COMPLIANCE violation, as weil a3 a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 2 of 13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Adult Personal Car home, 44 Broad Street Pitiston, PA 18640 243860
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/06/2011 Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGINING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan}

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
}%ﬂ M 2 o
(ot YO 4N
) < /572
- ]2
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the spevific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 h VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
89b The water from the sink in the bathroom located -/5'721
Hot water next to the room of resident #2 had a temperature e ) ﬂa\//up[ i"ﬂ 7?;&2 7@?‘7 '
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page3 of 13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
Adult Personal Car home, 44 Broad Street Pittston, PA 18640 243360
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/06/2011 Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on. FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
%@5«/ /A 061811 - /- -5 (2
+ P C 2/’{—7
: ‘ 7 </
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY | does not recur) VERIFIED BY
103f The freezer compartment of the “Amana” brand %
Food requiring refrigeratar Iocatetd in the home's basement‘had a ’4’ M £ 6{7 “ / “74’/” S 7%‘6’ .
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Adult Personal Car home, 44 Broad Street Pittston, PA

18640

VIOLATION REPORT

_ PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Page4 of 13

12/06/2011

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

243860

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
represeutatives produce the plan) .

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAIL OF PLAN OF DATE
i CORRECTION
/M(W M S Al=29,, //; Mogk&éck‘ﬂ{ [~ N/2—
‘ [
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cede Chapter 2600 Page 5 of 13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Aduit Personal Car home, 44 Broad Street Pittston, PA. 18640 243860
INSPECTION DATES (Inchude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/06/2011 Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE CF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF FLAN OF DATE
M CORRECTION
. - 77
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
132h

Residents shal
evacuate to a
designated meeting
place away from the
building or within the
fire-safe area during
each fire drill.

Based upon statements made by staff person A,
who is the administrator, and resident interviews,
it was determined that residents are not
evacuated to an external fire-safe area during
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 6 of 13

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Adult Personal Car home, 44 Broad Street Pittston, PA 18640

243860

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates
12/06/2011

of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
M g2 CORRECTION S‘ /
) . (2= J-S8-/2-
WM"- A skl ” .
[V
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 7 of {3
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Adult Personal Car home, 44 Broad Street Pittston, PA. 18640 243860
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/06/2011 Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE oanly unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

MW«/

DATE

[2-F 6t

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

DATE

/-5 (2~

,’ﬂaoﬁ;ﬁ-ﬁ(mk

PLAN OF CORRECTION

DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan te assure the violation | OMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1825 Staff person A, whe is the administrater, is the L @ in THe Process o Trun,
s ly staff ho is trained to administe - y -
Prescription only staff person who is trained to administer /a:2 —“0’20"// Vﬂ’f- P}Caﬁp) T The Hﬂedcc«-!r:Z

medication that is
not
seif-administered by
a resident shall be
administered by one
of the following:

(1) A physician,
licensed dentist,
licensed physician's
assistant, registered
nurse, cerlified
registered nurse
practitioner, licensed
practical nurse or
ticensed paramedic.
(2) A graduate of an
approved nursing
program functioning
under the direct
supervision of a
professional nurse
who ts present in the
home.

medications. Therefore, when staff person A is not

present, there is no staff person trained to
administer PRN medications in the event they are
requested.
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page § of 13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMRBER
Adult Personal Car home, 44 Broad Street Pittston, PA 18640 243860

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

12/06/2011 Leslie Patton

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/JMAWWV Y
’ » - ~ -
o0 ¢ /. Moflkelesfla  |(-37/—
LSV
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 * VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

{3) A student nurse
of an approved
nursing program
functioning under
the direct
supervision of a
member of the
nursing schooi
faculty who is

esent in the home.

administration

iriing in 190 for
the administration of
oral; topical; eye,
nose and ear drop
prescription
medications; insulin
injections and
epinephrine
injections for insect
bites or other
allergies.
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 9 of 13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Adult Personal Car home, 44 Broad Street Pittston, PA 18640 243860
INSPECTION DATES (Iuckzde all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/06/2011 Leslie Patton,

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
: /~S—/2.
)%%W%W (22 ﬁ/) /I/LO/@;WQQW /
77
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
183b Deramaxx 25mg prescribed to the home's dog - v
Prescription “Frisky” was unlocked in the “Amana” brand 0 é / / &‘%{/@ % MMG x,g
A refrigerator located in the home’s basement. / -~ - ’W .
gﬁiggggz‘ g}ﬁ The key to the medication cart was located in the o~ W Z M MM
4 svinaes shall lock of the medication cart which was located in P /P /Z;@/ W é, : ﬁé’ ﬂ/
gg k yt ingan aces or the faundry room that was unlocked and / /%06' f?&
ep ; accessible to residents and other individuals. - ; /> o
container that is h . 27 Ll g_‘_’ 8
locked. This The key to the narcotics lockbox was hanging on o 0 /‘j(j«z; I - EhZ2a%
includes a hook in the living room near the medication cart. M& o ﬂ’z/ﬂmg éM’@ ERT
neluges d The key was dccessible to any individual who N 7 =58
?y?ﬂgcizoﬁspf nthe | entered the room. Sl pgon LPchid ons B F1L onk. S5 =
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VIOLATION REPCRT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 10 of 13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Adult Personal Car home, 44 Broad Street Pittston, PA. 18640 243860
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) ‘ REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/06/2011 Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE ornly unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
W e 7=/ /. MDXLJ«Q&;/L{):\ /2
' : { _ (7]
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY . does not recur) VERIFIED BY
183d Furosemide 40mg prescribed 1o resident #3 ":E Afﬁlgﬂd .!Zeg:{ M@ e dffc% 7‘!&‘71
expired 6/7/11. * .
Cnly current . . -
prescription, O7C, / /?" o ( 74 /E‘f—@{e /ﬂ(/ ?f% ) “ 7%9 “é’f/ é'/’

sample and CAM for 6?/?/ ﬁe//@(f%{ /%ﬁn% ares
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 11 of 13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Adult Personal Car home, 44 Broad Street Pitiston, PA. 18640 243860
INSPECTION DATES (Include 2l dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/06/2011 Leslie Patton

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

The resident’s
medication record
shall be updated as
soon as the home
receives wiritten
notice of the
change.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL QF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
~
o - 2__
Caw
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VI TIO COMPLIANCE violation, as well 28 a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 OLATION VERIFIED BY doss not recur) VERIFIED BY
186¢ The pharmacy label on a bottle of Gabapentin ‘ L had uested Aaey mrfp-{—
- 300mg prescribed to resident #3 indicates 1 tablet . L7 {2::“
Cgﬁ?giiso?;a onl should be administered three times daily. Staff / 222 j / FPM‘W@_ cfgc{qu{f&ﬁamn ‘) 6‘11‘27
tr)ne mg?je i wn“gng Y person A, who is the administrator, changed the ‘ Times and gn (t( recd eved ! ’:Q“‘{
. resident’s Medication Administration Record newSeryT _ o
by the prescriber, of | ARy 1 indicate that 2 tablets of Gabapenti 300 T have Seat (Tvdaq)The d o] 885
in the Ziie O; an mg should be administered thres times a day. Tothe VA Sothat ‘e'j Can ol & 'gg )
:lTeer:%te yr’esgriber Steff person A was not unable to provide a copy W ng e the (aé e.f g (M(’lnjmeh : :‘-_-‘:.g
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24 =
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Depariment of State.
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 12 0of 13

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Adult Personal Car home, 44 Broad Street Pittston, PA 18640

243860

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
12/06/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
W W e
(1217 /N Mofls el syl /572
o
PLAN CF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1852 Staff person A, who is the administrator, indicated Oy Hhe & 2y oE nSpectsm Whten
it is the home’s policy {o count the remaining .
ggse:?g] :nzhaii narcotics after a narcofic is administered. /[2 -2 / —// ﬁ@ con ‘{'/‘ﬁ’ //*e/ fc{éj’)/ﬂndg é’fé/jéa.j"
. Resident #3 is prescribed Morphine 60mg to be
g?g iggf,%ts for the administered twice a day. Af the fime of the -’(’? Wﬁé{ =4 d ¢ -;%ef'ezrjcz A /‘%g
i ction on 12/6/11, 3 pills of Morphine were d/ 7«'.’—
safe storage, INSpe unt T was fue 7 4 b reat.

access, security,
distribution and use
of medications and
medical equipment
by trained staff
persons.

a count of the medication on the evening

medication was administered.

counted as being present, yet the narcotics count
sheet indicated that at 10:30am 5 pills were
present. Staff person A stated she noticed the
mediation count was not accurate on 12/5/11 but
had not yet investigated the issue to determine
the discrepancy. Upon further review, it was
determined that staff person A had not conducted

of
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VICLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
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12/06/2011

Adult Personal Car home, 44 Broad Street Pitiston, PA

18640

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the tuspection)

243860

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIG
representatives produce the plan)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Leslie Paiton

NING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
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DATE (include a step-by-step ptan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does pot recur) VERIFIED BY
227¢ The support plan in the record of resident #2 57( h& M% M,W
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